
Cornell (1-5 , 0-3) -vs- Brown (4-2 , 3-0)
10/23/2010 at Providence, R.I. (Brown Stadium)

 
 

 
Scoring Summary

Kickoff Time: 12:30 pm   End of Game: 3:19 pm   Duration: 2:49
Referee: Michael Roche   Line Judge: Alfred Lucia   Side Judge: John Gill   Umpire: Joe Pennucci
Back Judge: Dan Foutz   Score Keeper:    Linesman: John Schwartz   Field Judge: Kevin Edwards
Temperature: 53 F   Wind: Breezy   Weather: Clear

Date: 10/23/2010
Site: Providence, R.I. (Brown Stadium)
Attendance: 7,160

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
COR 7 0 0 7 14
BRWN 10 10 0 7 27

Qtr Time Scoring Play COR BRWN
1st 08:35 BRWN - Norocea, Alexan 45 yd field goal 9 plays, 54 yards, TOP 3:33 0 3

1st 06:12
COR - Houska, Ryan 21 yd pass from Mathews, Jeff (Greenway, Brad kick) 5 plays, 70 yards, TOP
2:11 7 3

1st 02:26 BRWN - Kachmer, Mark 0 yd fumble recovery (Norocea, Alexan kick) 7 10
2nd 05:28 BRWN - Norocea, Alexan 24 yd field goal 11 plays, 57 yards, TOP 4:57 7 13

2nd 00:34
BRWN - Tounkara, Alexa 20 yd pass from Springer, Joe (Norocea, Alexan kick) 3 plays, 57 yards,
TOP 0:21 7 20

4th 13:12
BRWN - Tounkara, Alexa 13 yd pass from Springer, Joe (Norocea, Alexan kick) 7 plays, 58 yards,
TOP 3:38 7 27

4th 09:30 COR - Houska, Ryan 2 yd run (Greenway, Brad kick), 9 plays, 67 yards, TOP 3:36 14 27



Team Statistics COR BRWN
FIRST DOWNS 18 22
    Rushing 4 8
    Passing 13 12
    Penalty 1 2
NET YARDS RUSHING 61 157
    Attempts 31 34
    Avg. Per Rush 2.0 4.6
    Rushing TDs 1 1
    Yards Gained 108 173
    Yds. Lost 47 16
NET YARDS Passing 232 287
    Comp. - Att. - Int. 18-34-0 20-34-0
    Avg. / Att. 6.8 8.4
    Avg. / Comp. 12.9 14.4
    TDs 1 2
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 293 444
    Plays 65 68
    Avg. / Play 4.5 6.5
    Fumbles - Lost 0-0 2-0
    Penalties - Yards 7-62 6-43
PUNTS-YARDS 8-312 5-206
    Avg. / Punt 39.0 41.2
    Net / Punt 36.3 34.8
    Inside 20 3 3
    50+ Yards 1 0
    Touchbacks 0 1
    Fair Catch 4 1
KICKOFFS-YARDS 3-192 6-336
    Avg. Yards / Kickoff 64.0 56.0
    Net Yards / Kickoff 39.0 39.0
    Touchbacks 0 0
    Fair Catch 0 0
RETURNS
    Punt: Total - Yards - TDs 2-12-0 3-22-0
    Punt: Avg. / Return 6.0 7.3
    Kickoff: Total - Yards - TDs 6-102-0 3-75-0
    Kickoff: Avg. / Return 17.0 25.0
    INT: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 0-0-0
    Fumble: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 0-0-0
MISCELLANEOUS
    Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
    Possession Time 28:21 31:39
        1st Quarter 7:41 7:19
        2nd Quarter 5:30 9:30
        3rd Quarter 6:12 8:48
        4th Quarter 8:58 6:02
    3rd Down Conversions 5 of 15 4 of 13
    4th Down Conversions 1 of 2 0 of 2
    Red-Zone Scores-Chances 1-1 4-4
        Touchdowns 1-1 3-4
        Field Goals 0-1 1-4
    Sacks: Total - Yards 0-0 5-37
    PAT: Total - Made 2-2 3-3
    Field Goals: Total - Made 0-0 2-2



Individual Offense
 
 

Cornell Brown

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Mathews, Jeff 18 34 232 1 0 33 5
Totals 18 34 232 1 0 33 5

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Springer, Joe 20 33 287 2 0 47 0
Donnelly, Patrick 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 20 34 287 2 0 47 0

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Gellatly, Grant 15 51 8 43 0 16 2.9
Williams, EJ 1 8 0 8 0 8 8.0
Booker-Tandy, N 3 9 2 7 0 6 2.3
Houska, Ryan 1 2 0 2 1 2 2.0
Mathews, Jeff 11 38 37 1 0 12 0.1
Totals 31 108 47 61 1 16 2.0

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Kachmer, Mark 17 93 12 81 1 15 4.8
Tronti, Zachary 12 57 4 53 0 21 4.4
Saros, Jimmy 2 13 0 13 0 8 6.5
Springer, Joe 2 7 0 7 0 3 3.5
Donnelly, Patrick 1 3 0 3 0 3 3.0
Totals 34 173 16 157 1 21 4.6

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Savage, Shane 8 104 0 31
Tasker, Luke 6 70 0 33
Booker-Tandy, N 1 28 0 28
Houska, Ryan 2 27 1 21
Gellatly, Grant 1 3 0 3
Totals 18 232 1 33

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Tronti, Zachary 6 71 0 33
Saros, Jimmy 4 60 0 27
Lundevall, Tellef 3 56 0 47
Tounkara, Alexander 4 52 2 20
Fay, Jonah 1 32 0 32
Prestley, Alex 1 8 0 8
Kachmer, Mark 1 8 0 8
Totals 20 287 2 47

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Alston, Drew 8 312 39.0 51 3 0 1
Totals 8 312 39.0 51 3 0 1

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Donnelly, Patrick 3 121 40.3 43 2 0 0
Lovett, Nathan 2 85 42.5 46 1 1 0
Totals 5 206 41.4 46 3 1 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Tasker, Luke 2 12 8 1 20 20 0 0 0
Campbell, Rasha 0 0 0 4 79 24 0 0 0
Silverman, Rich 0 0 0 1 3 3 0 0 0
Total 2 12 8 6 102 24 0 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Polley, Emory 3 22 14 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cruz, AJ 0 0 0 2 51 26 0 0 0
Kachmer, Mark 0 0 0 1 24 24 0 0 0
Total 3 22 14 3 75 26 0 0 0

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
No data to report.

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
Norocea, Alexan 1st 08:35 45 GOOD
Norocea, Alexan 2nd 05:28 24 GOOD

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Greenway, Brad 3 192 0 0 64.0

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Norocea, Alexander 2 105 0 0 52.0
Connelly, John 4 231 0 0 57.0



Individual Defensive
 
 
Cornell Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Imhoff, Zack 9 3 12 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Quinn, Dempsey 7 2 9 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Campbell, Rasha 5 2 7 1.0/2 —/— — —/— - — — —
Wade, Andy 4 2 6 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Roberts, Cody 4 1 5 2.0/3 —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Brown, Andrew 2 2 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Hernandez, Mich 3 — 3 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Murphy, Bobby 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Fenton, Emani 2 — 2 1.0/6 —/— — —/— - — — —
Buehler, Brett 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Chang, Emile 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Zimmerman, Robe 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Boyle, John — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Spooner, Mike 1 — 1 1.0/10 —/— — —/— - — — —
Carroll, Brian 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Tretter, JC 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Harris, Justin 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
McHugh, Tom 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 46 16 62.0 6.0/22 —/0 — —/— - 3 — —

Brown Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Serrano, Andrew 4 4 8 1.0/9 1.0/9 — —/— - 2 — —
Cruz, AJ 5 1 6 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Peyton, Stephen 4 1 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Roffi, Phil 1 4 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Smithwick, Daniel 2 2 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Okoji, Chimso 3 1 4 1.0/6 —/— — —/— - 2 — —
McGrath, Clayton 1 3 4 1.0/6 1.0/6 — —/— - 1 — —
Leedy, Russell 3 — 3 1.0/2 —/— — —/— - — — —
Wyman, Brett 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Rettig, Joseph 3 — 3 2.0/6 1.0/5 — —/— - — — —
Raducha, Jeremy 2 1 3 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Farr, Mel 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Cotton, Cameron 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Colbern, Patxi 2 — 2 1.0/11 1.0/11 — —/— - — — —
Prestley, Alex — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
McGrath, Sam 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
O'Donnell, Matthew 1 — 1 1.0/6 1.0/6 — —/— - — — —
Collins, Tyler 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Anderson, John — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - 2 — —
Connelly, John — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Miller, Luke 1 — 1 1.0/2 —/— — —/— - — — —
Fox, Stephen — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 38 24 62.0 10.0/49 5.0/37 — —/— - 9 — —



Drive Chart
 
 
Cornell

Brown

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st COR29 15:00 KO BRWN49 12:08 PUNT 6-22 2:52
1st COR30 08:23 KO BRWN00 06:12 TD 5-70 2:11
1st COR32 02:17 KO BRWN49 14:41 PUNT 6-19 2:36
2nd COR05 12:00 PUNT COR13 10:25 PUNT 3-8 1:35
2nd COR31 05:23 KO COR28 04:09 PUNT 3-(-3) 1:14
2nd COR07 02:38 PUNT COR12 00:55 PUNT 3-5 1:43
2nd COR36 00:32 KO COR40 00:00 HALF 1-4 0:32
3rd COR16 12:25 PUNT COR45 08:07 PUNT 7-29 4:18
3rd COR50 05:30 DOWNS COR46 05:04 PUNT 3-(-4) 0:26
3rd COR20 03:18 PUNT COR22 01:50 PUNT 5-2 1:28
4th COR33 13:06 KO BRWN00 09:30 TD 9-67 3:36
4th COR29 07:13 PUNT BRWN34 03:06 DOWNS 10-37 4:07
4th COR42 01:09 DOWNS BRWN36 00:00 HALF 4-22 1:09

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st BRWN18 12:08 PUNT COR28 08:35 FG 9-54 3:33
1st BRWN37 06:04 KO COR00 02:26 TD 8-63 3:38
2nd BRWN30 14:41 PUNT COR40 12:00 PUNT 5-30 2:41
2nd BRWN36 10:25 PUNT COR07 05:28 FG 11-57 4:57
2nd BRWN39 04:09 PUNT BRWN47 02:38 PUNT 3-8 1:31
2nd BRWN43 00:55 PUNT COR00 00:34 TD 3-57 0:21
3rd BRWN25 14:54 KO BRWN45 12:25 PUNT 5-20 2:29
3rd BRWN19 08:07 PUNT BRWN50 05:30 DOWNS 5-31 2:37
3rd BRWN06 05:04 PUNT COR39 03:18 PUNT 6-55 1:46
3rd BRWN42 01:50 PUNT COR00 13:12 TD 7-58 3:38
4th BRWN31 09:24 KO BRWN36 07:13 PUNT 3-5 2:11
4th BRWN35 03:06 DOWNS COR42 01:09 DOWNS 5-23 1:57



Play By Play
 
 

Start of 1st Half
Start of 1st quarter, clock 15:00. Cornell wins tossCornell will recieveBrown will defend west goalBRWN ball on BRWN30. Connelly, John
kickoff 57 yards to the COR13, Campbell, Rasha return 16 yards to the COR29 (Collins, Tyler). 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Cornell at 15:00
1st and 10 at COR29 Mathews, Jeff pass complete to Savage, Shane for 11 yards to the COR40, 1ST DOWN COR (Peyton,

Stephen;Serrano, Andrew).
1st and 10 at COR40 Gellatly, Grant rush for 4 yards to the COR44 (Rettig, Joseph).
2nd and 6 at COR44 Gellatly, Grant rush for 7 yards to the BRWN49, 1ST DOWN COR (Roffi, Phil).
1st and 10 at BRWN49 Mathews, Jeff pass incomplete to Savage, Shane.
2nd and 10 at BRWN49 Mathews, Jeff pass complete to Tasker, Luke for loss of 2 yards to the COR49 (Leedy, Russell).
3rd and 12 at COR49 Mathews, Jeff rush for 2 yards to the BRWN49 (Fox, Stephen;Raducha, Jeremy).
4th and 10 at BRWN49 Alston, Drew punt 31 yards to the BRWN18, downed.
Total 6 plays, 22 yardsTime of Possession: 2:52

Brown at 12:08
1st and 10 at BRWN18 BROWN drive start at 12:08.
1st and 10 at BRWN18 Springer, Joe pass complete to Saros, Jimmy for 13 yards to the BRWN31, 1ST DOWN BRWN (Hernandez, Mich).
1st and 10 at BRWN31 Saros, Jimmy rush for 5 yards to the BRWN36, out-of-bounds (Campbell, Rasha;Brown, Andrew).
2nd and 5 at BRWN36 Springer, Joe pass complete to Tronti, Zachary for 14 yards to the 50 yardline, 1ST DOWN BRWN (Fenton,

Emani).
1st and 10 at BRWN50 Springer, Joe pass complete to Saros, Jimmy for 9 yards to the COR41 (Campbell, Rasha).
2nd and 1 at COR41 Kachmer, Mark rush for 10 yards to the COR31, 1ST DOWN BRWN (Brown, Andrew;Campbell, Rasha).
1st and 10 at COR31 Donnelly, Patri pass incomplete to McCurdy, Kasey, dropped pass.
2nd and 10 at COR31 Donnelly, Patri rush for 3 yards to the COR28 (McHugh, Tom).
3rd and 7 at COR28 Springer, Joe pass incomplete to Tounkara, Alexa.
4th and 7 at COR28 Norocea, Alexan field goal attempt from 45 GOOD, clock 08:35.
1st and GOAL at BRWN30 BRWN ball on BRWN30.
1st and GOAL at BRWN30 PENALTY BRWN offside 0 yards to the BRWN30.
1st and GOAL at BRWN30 BRWN ball on BRWN25.
1st and 70 at BRWN25 Norocea, Alexan kickoff 68 yards to the COR7, Campbell, Rasha return 23 yards to the COR30 (McGrath, Sam).
Total 9 plays, 54 yardsTime of Possession: 3:33

Cornell 0-3 Brown

Cornell at 08:23
1st and 10 at COR30 CORNELL drive start at 08:23.
1st and 10 at COR30 PENALTY COR false start (Perry, Chris) 5 yards to the COR25.
1st and 15 at COR25 Mathews, Jeff pass complete to Savage, Shane for 31 yards to the BRWN44, 1ST DOWN COR (Cruz, AJ).
1st and 10 at BRWN44 PENALTY COR false start (Tretter, JC) 5 yards to the BRWN49.
1st and 15 at BRWN49 Gellatly, Grant rush for 16 yards to the BRWN33, 1ST DOWN COR (Roffi, Phil;Cruz, AJ).
1st and 10 at BRWN33 Gellatly, Grant rush for 7 yards to the BRWN26 (Okoji, Chimso).
2nd and 3 at BRWN26 Mathews, Jeff pass complete to Tasker, Luke for 5 yards to the BRWN21, 1ST DOWN COR (Cruz, AJ).
1st and 10 at BRWN21 Mathews, Jeff pass complete to Houska, Ryan for 21 yards to the BRWN0, 1ST DOWN COR, TOUCHDOWN, clock

06:12.
1st and GOAL at BRWN03 Greenway, Brad kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at COR30 COR ball on COR30.
1st and GOAL at COR30 Greenway, Brad kickoff 59 yards to the BRWN11, Cruz, AJ return 26 yards to the BRWN37 (Buehler, Brett).
Total 5 plays, 70 yardsTime of Possession: 2:11

Cornell 7-3 Brown

Brown at 06:04
1st and 10 at BRWN37 BROWN drive start at 06:04.
1st and 10 at BRWN37 PENALTY COR offside 5 yards to the BRWN42.
1st and 5 at BRWN42 1st and 10.
1st and 10 at BRWN42 Springer, Joe pass incomplete to Saros, Jimmy.
2nd and 10 at BRWN42 Kachmer, Mark rush for 4 yards to the BRWN46 (Chang, Emile).
3rd and 6 at BRWN46 Springer, Joe pass complete to Lundevall, Tell for 15 yards to the COR39, 1ST DOWN BRWN (Campbell, Rasha).
1st and 10 at COR39 Springer, Joe rush for 3 yards to the COR36.
2nd and 7 at COR36 Kachmer, Mark rush for 10 yards to the COR26, 1ST DOWN BRWN, out-of-bounds, PENALTY COR personal foul

(Brown, Andrew) 13 yards to the COR13, 1ST DOWN BRWN.
1st and 10 at COR13 1st and 10.
1st and 10 at COR13 Kachmer, Mark rush for 1 yard to the COR12 (Carroll, Brian).
2nd and 9 at COR12 Saros, Jimmy rush for 8 yards to the COR4 (Quinn, Dempsey).
3rd and 1 at COR04 Springer, Joe rush for no gain to the COR4, fumble by Springer, Joe recovered by BRWN Kachmer, Mark at

COR0, 1ST DOWN BRWN, TOUCHDOWN, clock 02:26.



1st and GOAL at COR03 Norocea, Alexan kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at BRWN30 BRWN ball on BRWN30.
1st and GOAL at BRWN30 Connelly, John kickoff 62 yards to the COR8, Campbell, Rasha return 24 yards to the COR32 (Connelly,

John;Smithwick, Dani).
Total 8 plays, 63 yardsTime of Possession: 3:38

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Cornell 7-10 Brown

Cornell at 02:17
1st and 10 at COR32 CORNELL drive start at 02:17.
1st and 10 at COR32 Gellatly, Grant rush for 6 yards to the COR38 (Peyton, Stephen).
2nd and 4 at COR38 Gellatly, Grant rush for no gain to the COR38 (Wyman, Brett;Roffi, Phil).
3rd and 4 at COR38 Timeout Cornell, clock 01:02.
3rd and 4 at COR38 Mathews, Jeff pass complete to Tasker, Luke for 33 yards to the BRWN29, 1ST DOWN COR, PENALTY COR

clipping (Scheidler, Jon) 15 yards to the BRWN44.
1st and 25 at BRWN44 1st and 10.
1st and 10 at BRWN44 Gellatly, Grant rush for 1 yard to the BRWN43 (Wyman, Brett).
2nd and 9 at BRWN43 Gellatly, Grant rush for loss of 6 yards to the BRWN49 (Okoji, Chimso).

Start of Quarter #2
3rd and 15 at BRWN49 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
3rd and 15 at BRWN49 Mathews, Jeff pass incomplete to Tasker, Luke (Farr, Mel).
4th and 15 at BRWN49 Alston, Drew punt 33 yards to the BRWN16, Polley, Emory return 14 yards to the BRWN30 (Zimmerman, Robe).
Total 5 plays, 19 yardsTime of Possession: 2:36

Brown at 14:41
1st and 10 at BRWN30 BROWN drive start at 14:41.
1st and 10 at BRWN30 Springer, Joe pass complete to Tounkara, Alexa for 7 yards to the BRWN37 (Quinn, Dempsey).
2nd and 3 at BRWN37 Tronti, Zachary rush for 21 yards to the COR42, 1ST DOWN BRWN (Brown, Andrew).
1st and 10 at COR42 Springer, Joe pass complete to Lundevall, Tell for loss of 6 yards to the COR48 (Fenton, Emani).
2nd and 16 at COR48 Springer, Joe pass complete to Kachmer, Mark for 8 yards to the COR40 (Imhoff, Zack).
3rd and 8 at COR40 Springer, Joe pass incomplete to Saros, Jimmy (Wade, Andy).
4th and 8 at COR40 Donnelly, Patri punt 35 yards to the COR5, downed.
Total 5 plays, 30 yardsTime of Possession: 2:41

Cornell at 12:00
1st and 10 at COR05 CORNELL drive start at 12:00.
1st and 10 at COR05 Booker-Tandy, N rush for 6 yards to the COR11 (Peyton, Stephen).
2nd and 4 at COR11 Booker-Tandy, N rush for 3 yards to the COR14 (Cruz, AJ).
3rd and 1 at COR14 Gellatly, Grant rush for loss of 1 yard to the COR13 (Rettig, Joseph), PENALTY COR illegal formation declined.
4th and 2 at COR13 Timeout Cornell, clock 05:23.
4th and 2 at COR13 Alston, Drew punt 51 yards to the BRWN36, fair catch by Polley, Emory.
Total 3 plays, 8 yardsTime of Possession: 1:35

Brown at 10:25
1st and 10 at BRWN36 BROWN drive start at 10:25.
1st and 10 at BRWN36 Tronti, Zachary rush for 2 yards to the BRWN38 (Imhoff, Zack).
2nd and 8 at BRWN38 Springer, Joe pass complete to Tronti, Zachary for 11 yards to the BRWN49, 1ST DOWN BRWN (Campbell,

Rasha).
1st and 10 at BRWN49 Tronti, Zachary rush for 5 yards to the COR46 (Imhoff, Zack).
2nd and 5 at COR46 Tronti, Zachary rush for 7 yards to the COR39, 1ST DOWN BRWN (Quinn, Dempsey).
1st and 10 at COR39 Kachmer, Mark rush for 15 yards to the COR24, 1ST DOWN BRWN (Murphy, Bobby).
1st and 10 at COR24 Springer, Joe pass incomplete to Prestley, Alex.
2nd and 10 at COR24 Kachmer, Mark rush for 15 yards to the COR9, 1ST DOWN BRWN (Campbell, Rasha).
1st and GOAL at COR09 Tronti, Zachary rush for 4 yards to the COR5 (Murphy, Bobby;Quinn, Dempsey).
2nd and GOAL at COR05 Tronti, Zachary rush for loss of 2 yards to the COR7 (Campbell, Rasha).
3rd and GOAL at COR07 Springer, Joe pass incomplete to Saros, Jimmy.
4th and GOAL at COR07 Norocea, Alexan field goal attempt from 24 GOOD, clock 05:28.
1st and GOAL at BRWN30 Connelly, John kickoff 55 yards to the COR15, Campbell, Rasha return 16 yards to the COR31 (Raducha,

Jeremy).
Total 11 plays, 57 yardsTime of Possession: 4:57

Cornell 7-13 Brown

Cornell at 05:23
1st and 10 at COR31 CORNELL drive start at 05:23.
1st and 10 at COR31 Timeout Cornell, clock 05:23.
1st and 10 at COR31 Mathews, Jeff pass incomplete to Gellatly, Grant (Serrano, Andrew).



2nd and 10 at COR31 Mathews, Jeff rush for 3 yards to the COR34 (Colbern, Patxi).
3rd and 7 at COR34 Mathews, Jeff sacked for loss of 6 yards to the COR28 (O'Donnell, Matt).
4th and 13 at COR28 Alston, Drew punt 33 yards to the BRWN39, fair catch by Polley, Emory.
Total 3 plays, -3 yardsTime of Possession: 1:14
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
Start of 2nd Half

Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00. COR ball on COR30. Greenway, Brad kickoff 69 yards to the BRWN1, Kachmer, Mark return 24 yards to the
BRWN25, out-of-bounds (Buehler, Brett). 
 
 
 

 
 

Brown at 04:09
1st and 10 at BRWN39 BROWN drive start at 04:09.
1st and 10 at BRWN39 Kachmer, Mark rush for 6 yards to the BRWN45 (Wade, Andy).
2nd and 4 at BRWN45 Springer, Joe pass incomplete to Prestley, Alex, dropped pass.
3rd and 4 at BRWN45 Kachmer, Mark rush for 2 yards to the BRWN47 (Harris, Justin).
4th and 2 at BRWN47 Lovett, Nathan punt 46 yards to the COR7, fair catch by Tasker, Luke.
Total 3 plays, 8 yardsTime of Possession: 1:31

Cornell at 02:38
1st and 10 at COR07 CORNELL drive start at 02:38.
1st and 10 at COR07 PENALTY BRWN delay of game 5 yards to the COR12.
1st and 5 at COR12 Gellatly, Grant rush for 2 yards to the COR14 (Okoji, Chimso).
2nd and 3 at COR14 Booker-Tandy, N rush for loss of 2 yards to the COR12 (Miller, Luke).
3rd and 5 at COR12 Mathews, Jeff pass incomplete to Tasker, Luke.
4th and 5 at COR12 Alston, Drew punt 38 yards to the 50 yardline, Polley, Emory return 2 yards to the COR48 (Boyle, John;Wade,

Andy), PENALTY BRWN illegal block (O'Donnell, Matt) 9 yards to the BRWN43, 1st and 10, BRWN ball on
BRWN43.

Total 3 plays, 5 yardsTime of Possession: 1:43

Brown at 00:55
1st and 10 at BRWN43 BROWN drive start at 00:55.
1st and 10 at BRWN43 Springer, Joe pass complete to Tronti, Zachary for 10 yards to the COR47, 1ST DOWN BRWN, out-of-bounds

(Wade, Andy).
1st and 10 at COR47 Springer, Joe pass complete to Saros, Jimmy for 27 yards to the COR20, 1ST DOWN BRWN (Roberts, Cody).
1st and 10 at COR20 Timeout Brown, clock 00:40.
1st and 10 at COR20 Springer, Joe pass complete to Tounkara, Alexa for 20 yards to the COR0, 1ST DOWN BRWN, TOUCHDOWN,

clock 00:34.
1st and GOAL at COR03 Norocea, Alexan kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at BRWN30 Norocea, Alexan kickoff 37 yards to the COR33, Silverman, Rich return 3 yards to the COR36.
Total 3 plays, 57 yardsTime of Possession: 0:21

Cornell 7-20 Brown

Cornell at 00:32
1st and 10 at COR36 CORNELL drive start at 00:32.
1st and 10 at COR36 Gellatly, Grant rush for 4 yards to the COR40 (Smithwick, Dani).
2nd and 6 at COR40 End of half, clock 00:00.
Total 1 plays, 4 yardsTime of Possession: 0:32

Brown at 14:54
1st and 10 at BRWN25 BROWN drive start at 14:54.
1st and 10 at BRWN25 Tronti, Zachary rush for 3 yards to the BRWN28 (Quinn, Dempsey).
2nd and 7 at BRWN28 Tronti, Zachary rush for loss of 2 yards to the BRWN26 (Roberts, Cody).
3rd and 9 at BRWN26 Springer, Joe pass incomplete to Tounkara, Alexa, PENALTY COR pass interference (Fenton, Emani) 14 yards to

the BRWN40, 1ST DOWN BRWN, NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at BRWN40 Tronti, Zachary rush for 5 yards to the BRWN45 (Imhoff, Zack).
2nd and 5 at BRWN45 Springer, Joe pass incomplete to Lundevall, Tell.
3rd and 5 at BRWN45 Springer, Joe pass incomplete to Fay, Jonah.
4th and 5 at BRWN45 Donnelly, Patri punt 43 yards to the COR12, Tasker, Luke return 4 yards to the COR16 (Roffi, Phil;Prestley,

Alex).
Total 5 plays, 20 yardsTime of Possession: 2:29

Cornell at 12:25
1st and 10 at COR16 CORNELL drive start at 12:25.
1st and 10 at COR16 Mathews, Jeff pass complete to Tasker, Luke for 11 yards to the COR27, 1ST DOWN COR (Cotton, Cameron).
1st and 10 at COR27 Williams, EJ rush for 8 yards to the COR35 (Cruz, AJ).
2nd and 2 at COR35 Gellatly, Grant rush for no gain to the COR35 (Serrano, Andrew).
3rd and 2 at COR35 Mathews, Jeff pass complete to Savage, Shane for 22 yards to the BRWN43, 1ST DOWN COR (Peyton, Stephen).



1st and 10 at BRWN43 Mathews, Jeff sacked for loss of 5 yards to the BRWN48 (Rettig, Joseph).
2nd and 15 at BRWN48 Gellatly, Grant rush for loss of 1 yard to the BRWN49 (Raducha, Jeremy).
3rd and 16 at BRWN49 Mathews, Jeff sacked for loss of 6 yards to the COR45 (McGrath, Clayto).
4th and 22 at COR45 Alston, Drew punt 42 yards to the BRWN13, Polley, Emory return 6 yards to the BRWN19 (Tretter, JC).
Total 7 plays, 29 yardsTime of Possession: 4:18
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Brown at 08:07
1st and 10 at BRWN19 BROWN drive start at 08:07.
1st and 10 at BRWN19 Springer, Joe pass complete to Fay, Jonah for 32 yards to the COR49, 1ST DOWN BRWN.
1st and 10 at COR49 Kachmer, Mark rush for no gain to the COR49 (Wade, Andy).
2nd and 10 at COR49 Springer, Joe pass complete to Prestley, Alex for 8 yards to the COR41 (Imhoff, Zack).
3rd and 2 at COR41 Kachmer, Mark rush for 1 yard to the COR40 (Imhoff, Zack;Wade, Andy).
4th and 1 at COR40 Kachmer, Mark rush for loss of 6 yards to the COR46, fumble by Kachmer, Mark recovered by BRWN Kachmer,

Mark at 50 yardline (Spooner, Mike).
Total 5 plays, 31 yardsTime of Possession: 2:37

Cornell at 05:30
1st and 10 at COR50 CORNELL drive start at 05:30.
1st and 10 at COR50 COR ball on COR46.
1st and 10 at COR46 Mathews, Jeff pass incomplete to Tasker, Luke.
2nd and 10 at COR46 Mathews, Jeff pass incomplete to Tasker, Luke (Cotton, Cameron).
3rd and 10 at COR46 Mathews, Jeff pass incomplete to Tasker, Luke.
4th and 10 at COR46 Alston, Drew punt 48 yards to the BRWN6, fair catch by Polley, Emory.
Total 3 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 0:26

Brown at 05:04
1st and 10 at BRWN06 BROWN drive start at 05:04.
1st and 10 at BRWN06 Springer, Joe pass incomplete to Fay, Jonah.
2nd and 10 at BRWN06 Tronti, Zachary rush for 8 yards to the BRWN14 (Brown, Andrew).
3rd and 2 at BRWN14 Springer, Joe pass complete to Lundevall, Tell for 47 yards to the COR39, 1ST DOWN BRWN, out-of-bounds

(Imhoff, Zack).
1st and 10 at COR39 Springer, Joe pass incomplete to Prestley, Alex, dropped pass.
2nd and 10 at COR39 Springer, Joe pass incomplete to Prestley, Alex (Roberts, Cody).
3rd and 10 at COR39 Springer, Joe pass incomplete to Lundevall, Tell.
4th and 10 at COR39 Lovett, Nathan punt 39 yards to the COR0, touchback.
Total 6 plays, 55 yardsTime of Possession: 1:46

Cornell at 03:18
1st and 10 at COR20 CORNELL drive start at 03:18.
1st and 10 at COR20 Mathews, Jeff pass incomplete to Tasker, Luke (McGrath, Clayto).
2nd and 10 at COR20 Mathews, Jeff pass complete to Tasker, Luke for 11 yards to the COR31, 1ST DOWN COR, out-of-bounds.
1st and 10 at COR31 Mathews, Jeff pass incomplete to Gellatly, Grant (Serrano, Andrew).
2nd and 10 at COR31 Mathews, Jeff sacked for loss of 9 yards to the COR22 (Serrano, Andrew).
3rd and 19 at COR22 Mathews, Jeff pass incomplete to Scheidler, Jon, dropped pass.
4th and 19 at COR22 Alston, Drew punt 36 yards to the BRWN42, fair catch by Polley, Emory.
Total 5 plays, 2 yardsTime of Possession: 1:28

Brown at 01:50
1st and 10 at BRWN42 BROWN drive start at 01:50.
1st and 10 at BRWN42 Kachmer, Mark rush for loss of 1 yard to the BRWN41 (Quinn, Dempsey).
2nd and 11 at BRWN41 Springer, Joe pass complete to Saros, Jimmy for 11 yards to the COR48, 1ST DOWN BRWN (Hernandez, Mich).
1st and 10 at COR48 Springer, Joe pass incomplete to Saros, Jimmy (Hernandez, Mich).
2nd and 10 at COR48 Kachmer, Mark rush for 5 yards to the COR43 (Imhoff, Zack).

Start of Quarter #4
3rd and 5 at COR43 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
3rd and 5 at COR43 PENALTY BRWN false start (Tronti, Zachary) 5 yards to the COR48.
3rd and 10 at COR48 Springer, Joe pass complete to Tronti, Zachary for 33 yards to the COR15, 1ST DOWN BRWN (Hernandez, Mich).
1st and 10 at COR15 Tronti, Zachary rush for 7 yards to the COR8 (Quinn, Dempsey;Brown, Andrew), PENALTY BRWN holding

(Ellixson, Brian) 10 yards to the COR25, NO PLAY.
1st and 20 at COR25 Springer, Joe pass complete to Tounkara, Alexa for 12 yards to the COR13 (Imhoff, Zack).
2nd and 8 at COR13 Springer, Joe pass complete to Tounkara, Alexa for 13 yards to the COR0, 1ST DOWN BRWN, TOUCHDOWN,

clock 13:12.
1st and GOAL at COR03 Norocea, Alexan kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at BRWN30 Connelly, John kickoff 57 yards to the COR13, Tasker, Luke return 20 yards to the COR33 (Cotton, Cameron).
Total 7 plays, 58 yardsTime of Possession: 3:38



Cornell 7-27 Brown
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Cornell at 13:06
1st and 10 at COR33 CORNELL drive start at 13:06.
1st and 10 at COR33 Gellatly, Grant rush for 1 yard to the COR34 (Serrano, Andrew).
2nd and 9 at COR34 Mathews, Jeff pass incomplete to Tasker, Luke (Anderson, John).
3rd and 9 at COR34 Mathews, Jeff pass complete to Savage, Shane for 10 yards to the COR44, 1ST DOWN COR (Farr, Mel;Serrano,

Andrew).
1st and 10 at COR44 Mathews, Jeff pass incomplete to Tasker, Luke (Okoji, Chimso).
2nd and 10 at COR44 Mathews, Jeff pass complete to Booker-Tandy, N for 28 yards to the BRWN28, 1ST DOWN COR (Cruz, AJ).
1st and 10 at BRWN28 Mathews, Jeff pass complete to Houska, Ryan for 6 yards to the BRWN22 (McGrath, Clayto;Serrano, Andrew).
2nd and 4 at BRWN22 Gellatly, Grant rush for 3 yards to the BRWN19 (Leedy, Russell).
3rd and 1 at BRWN19 Mathews, Jeff rush for 3 yards to the BRWN16, 1ST DOWN COR (Anderson, John;McGrath, Clayto).
1st and 10 at BRWN16 Mathews, Jeff pass incomplete to Savage, Shane, PENALTY BRWN pass interference (Peyton, Stephen) 14 yards

to the BRWN2, 1ST DOWN COR, NO PLAY.
1st and GOAL at BRWN02 Houska, Ryan rush for 2 yards to the BRWN0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 09:30.
1st and GOAL at BRWN03 Greenway, Brad kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at COR30 Greenway, Brad kickoff 64 yards to the BRWN6, Cruz, AJ return 25 yards to the BRWN31 (Wade, Andy).
Total 9 plays, 67 yardsTime of Possession: 3:36

Cornell 14-27 Brown

Brown at 09:24
1st and 10 at BRWN31 BROWN drive start at 09:24.
1st and 10 at BRWN31 Tronti, Zachary rush for 2 yards to the BRWN33 (Chang, Emile;Imhoff, Zack).
2nd and 8 at BRWN33 Springer, Joe pass complete to Tronti, Zachary for 3 yards to the BRWN36 (Quinn, Dempsey).
3rd and 5 at BRWN36 Springer, Joe pass complete to Tronti, Zachary for no gain to the BRWN36 (Quinn, Dempsey).
4th and 5 at BRWN36 Donnelly, Patri punt 43 yards to the COR21, Tasker, Luke return 8 yards to the COR29 (Roffi, Phil;Wyman,

Brett).
Total 3 plays, 5 yardsTime of Possession: 2:11

Cornell at 07:13
1st and 10 at COR29 CORNELL drive start at 07:13.
1st and 10 at COR29 Mathews, Jeff pass complete to Tasker, Luke for 12 yards to the COR41, 1ST DOWN COR (Serrano, Andrew).
1st and 10 at COR41 Mathews, Jeff pass complete to Savage, Shane for 12 yards to the BRWN47, 1ST DOWN COR (Peyton, Stephen).
1st and 10 at BRWN47 Mathews, Jeff pass complete to Savage, Shane for 5 yards to the BRWN42, out-of-bounds.
2nd and 5 at BRWN42 Mathews, Jeff pass incomplete to Williams, EJ.
3rd and 5 at BRWN42 Timeout Cornell, clock 05:52.
3rd and 5 at BRWN42 Mathews, Jeff pass complete to Gellatly, Grant for 3 yards to the BRWN39 (Farr, Mel).
4th and 2 at BRWN39 Mathews, Jeff pass complete to Savage, Shane for 4 yards to the BRWN35, 1ST DOWN COR (Leedy, Russell).
1st and 10 at BRWN35 Mathews, Jeff pass incomplete to Gellatly, Grant (Okoji, Chimso).
2nd and 10 at BRWN35 Mathews, Jeff sacked for loss of 11 yards to the BRWN46 (Colbern, Patxi).
3rd and 21 at BRWN46 Mathews, Jeff rush for 12 yards to the BRWN34 (Serrano, Andrew;Smithwick, Dani).
4th and 9 at BRWN34 Mathews, Jeff pass incomplete to Tasker, Luke.
Total 10 plays, 37 yardsTime of Possession: 4:07

Brown at 03:06
1st and 10 at BRWN34 BROWN drive start at 03:06.
1st and 10 at BRWN34 BRWN ball on BRWN35.
1st and 10 at BRWN35 Kachmer, Mark rush for 15 yards to the 50 yardline, 1ST DOWN BRWN (Quinn, Dempsey;Imhoff, Zack).
1st and 10 at BRWN50 Kachmer, Mark rush for 1 yard to the COR49 (Roberts, Cody).
2nd and 9 at COR49 Timeout Cornell, clock 02:09.
2nd and 9 at COR49 Kachmer, Mark rush for loss of 1 yard to the 50 yardline (Roberts, Cody).
3rd and 10 at BRWN50 Timeout Cornell, clock 02:03.
3rd and 10 at BRWN50 Kachmer, Mark rush for 8 yards to the COR42 (Imhoff, Zack).
4th and 2 at COR42 Tronti, Zachary rush for no gain to the COR42 (Roberts, Cody;Murphy, Bobby).
Total 5 plays, 23 yardsTime of Possession: 1:57

Cornell at 01:09
1st and 10 at COR42 CORNELL drive start at 01:09.
1st and 10 at COR42 Mathews, Jeff pass incomplete to Booker-Tandy, N (Anderson, John).
2nd and 10 at COR42 Mathews, Jeff pass complete to Savage, Shane for 9 yards to the BRWN49 (Smithwick, Dani).
3rd and 1 at BRWN49 Mathews, Jeff rush for 8 yards to the BRWN41, 1ST DOWN COR.
1st and 10 at BRWN41 PENALTY COR false start (55) 5 yards to the BRWN46.
1st and 15 at BRWN46 Mathews, Jeff rush for 10 yards to the BRWN36 (Okoji, Chimso;McGrath, Clayto).
2nd and 5 at BRWN36 End of game, clock 00:00.
Total 4 plays, 22 yardsTime of Possession: 1:09



Cornell 14-27 Brown
 


